PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7456315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIAMAK SHAHIPASSAND	05/22/2015
ANDREW GORRARA	05/22/2015
OLA STENGEL	05/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NABORS LUX FINANCE 2 SARL
Street Address:	8-10 AVENUE DE LA GARE
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-1610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16383282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)590-9601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281.974.3458

Email: kwattner@ewingjones.com **Correspondent Name:** EWING & JONES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NABORS.073003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY WATTNER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nabors073001#page1.tif source=Nabors073001#page2.tif

PATENT 507409387 REEL: 060654 FRAME: 0871

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

NABORS LUX FINANCE 2 SARL

having the following address:

8-10 Avenue de la Garga A 2 Luxembourg, Germany L-1610
Luxembourg

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

HARMONIC GEAR DRIVE

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. All of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed above, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.
- ASSIGNOR(S) shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- 3. This Patent Assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR(S) and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of COMPANY, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

	Da	•	ì.	2 .		,																	į			:	,,,,,	1		ζ.					
--	----	---	----	-----	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	---	-------	---	--	----	--	--	--	--	--

Date: 22 May 2015 Andrew GORRARA

Date: 22 May 2019 Cha Stendel Ola STENGEL

Page 2 of 2